This .pdf document is bookmarked

Model No.:

‘ Stock No.:

Serial No.:

Purchased From:

Date Purchased:

‘ Date Installed:

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
Electronic Variable Speed Turret Mill

Model JTM-1050EVS

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

Part No. M-690060
Revision G1 06/2015
Copyright © 2015 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.0 Replacement parts

Replacement parts are listed on the following pages. To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-
800-274-6848 Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. CST. Having the Model Number and Serial
Number of your machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

14.1.1 JTM-1050EVS Inverter Speed Head Assembly — Exploded View

20



14.1.2 JTM-1050EVS Inverter Speed Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, PVS-082.......ccccuueennes [ (o TU IS To TR UUPRRTPPR 1
2 e, TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvevveeeviiciiieeeee e M6*20........ccoeveiieeee. 6
3 PVS-087....cccoiveeenes Gear Shaft PINION ......coouiiiii e e 1
R PVS-089.......ccceeeennes DEteNt PIALE ... e e 1
5, PVS-090.....ccccceeeeenns 2 TCTo T o IS (o] o SRR UPRPRIN 1
6., PVS-091.......occneennnes 1] o] 1T USRI 1
A TS-1503011 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew ......uveevveeeviiciiiieeeee e M5*14........ 3
8 e PVS-092.......cccceeenns PiINION BIOCK ...ttt et e e 1
9 e PVS-094.......ccccoeeennes PINION CranK .......eeiiiiiieie ettt eeeeiee e e e seeee e s aneeeeaanneeeanes 1
10, PVS-099......cccoceernee PIASHIC Bal ...t et 1
11, IVS-011 ..o, SPING PN oo 3*20.. e 1
12 TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvevvicceviveeiie i M5*16......ccceeiiiiiii. 3
13 . BB-6203Z7................ Ball BEAriNG ......cceeeeiiiiiieiiiee e 6203ZZ....cciiiien 2
14 .. KEY5518....ccccvieeennes KBY ettt ST S 1
15 KEY5515....ccciiieenes KBY ettt 5*5*15 e 1
16 .. PVS-067......ccccueeenes COUNLET SNAFL....coi e e e 1
17 s TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .t MB*B....oeeiiieeeiiee e 1
18 .. PVS-066.........cccc...... BUIL GEAT ... ettt e teee e b e e e et e e e e e b e e e anneeaean 1
19 e, PVS-064.......c...ccou. Bearing HOUSING .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a e ceitiaee e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnees 1
20 .. TS-1502051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvevviccviieeeee i M5*20......cooiiiiiii, 3
21 i, PVS-084........cccoueenns 5] o] 1T RSP RUUPRTRI 3
22 i, PVS-102.......coccueennes SPHNG SAFL ... e 3
23 i, PVS-081......ccccuveennes N L TR UUPRRTPPR 1
24 . PVS-109.......cccceeeennes LOCK WASKET ...t e et e e e e e e e eeneeeens 1
25 i, PVS-103......cooceees LT TS T PR RTTTPR 1
26 .. PVS-080........cccueennes SNAP RING .coiiiiiiiiiieeee e C-62..iiieiiiieeiee e 1
27 e, BB-690877................ Ball BEAriNgG ......cceeeeiiiiieiiiee e 6908ZZ.......ceveeeien 2
28 .. PVS-079...cccccveeees BANNG WaSKNET ....cceiiiii ittt e s certire e e e e s e e e e e e e nnnnees 1
29 .. PVS-078....ccccveeees BeAriNg WASKNET ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e s cerrre e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
110 B PVS-076......ccccveeenns WVASKIET ...t ceetb e e e e e e e e e ae e e e e naeeeeennes 1
1 A PVS-075....ccccovieeens o] 1 U TR PUURURPRI 1
32 i, PVS-063.........ccoeeennes TiMiNg Belt........oeeiiiiiii e 225L100......ccccieiiieenee 1
33 PVS-074....cccoceeenes (CT=T | TSRO 1
34, PVS-062.......ccccceenneee. TimMiNg Belt PUIBY .......oooieiieieie et e 1
35 ., IVS-035....cceveeeinnee Spring Washer.........ccccceeviiiiiiiee e B/ e 1
36 i, PVS-061........cccccnee. UL L 5/8"-18NF......cccocvieennee 1
37 i KEY8712.....ccccveeennes KBY et B¥7*12 i 1
TS PVS-073...cccceveeees SpINdIe Gear HUD .....eoiiiiiii s cee e e e 1
39 i PVS-100........cccoueeennes (©70] | F- | ST RTOUURUPPRI 1
40 ... KEY7740......cccocueenne. KBY et T¥T*40 i 1
41 ... 4VS-HO003.................. Spindle Pulley HUD ........ooo it e 1
42 i IVS-042 ..o (070 F- | SRR 2
43 ., PVS-050....cccccceeeinnns LOWET HOUSING COVET .....eiiiiiiiie ettt e es ceitiae e e e e e s snaaaeee e e e e e nnnenees 1
44 ... TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW......ccvvevvicceviieeiee e M6*20.......cccoeeiiieeeee. 4
45 .. TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW it MB*B....eeeiieeeiiieee e 1
46 ... IVS-046 ......cccvvveennen. SNAP RING oo S-8 1
A7 e PVS-059.......ccccueenns Brake STUG .....ooiieeiieieie et et e e e e e e 2
48 ..o PVS-047....ccoveveeens Brake LiNINQG........ovviiiieiiiiiiiiee et e e e es criarreeeeeesssnnaeeeeeeeesnnnnees 1
49 ... PVS-058.....cccccceevnes Brake FiNger PiVOt StU.......c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e vt e e e e e e 1
50 i, PVS-099........ccceenns PIASHIC Ball ...t e 2
51 e, IVS-051...ccoiiiee, ROUNT HEAA SCIEW ......eeiiiiiiiie ittt teee ettt e e e eeaea e 4
52 i IVS-052 ....ooiiiiieen, SNAP RING .coiiiiieieiiie e S-12 e 1
53 e PVS-052.......ccceeennee Brake Shaft SIEEVE ... e 1
54 i PVS-053.......cccceeeenns Brake LOCK SNaft .........eviiiiiiiii e e 1
55 . TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........uvevveeeviicvvieeeee e M6*25.......oiii 1
56 .eieiinnn. PVS-054.......ccccoueeenns Brake LOCK BIOCK ........ueiiiiiiiii ettt eteee et e e 1
57 i, TS-1540041 .............. UL L MB ..o 1
58 i PVS-048........cccoeeenns LOCK SCIBW ...ttt ettt ettt e e bteeasnteeaeanaeeeeaneeeeaannneaeans 1
59 i TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uuvevveeeviicivieeeie e M5*16......cccoeiiiiiie, 1
(10 I BB-6010ZZ7................ Ball BEaring ......cccccoeiueiiiiiiiie e 6010ZZ.......cuveeeiiiaane 1



Index No

Part No Description

PVS-046.....cccccceenne Bearing COVEr.........ccovvciiiiiiiee e
PVS-049..........ccceuee Brake SPring .......cceeeeiicciiieeieeeeiisiineeeee e ssiinnens
TS-1502051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cccevvvcvvveeeeeeeeiiiiveenn,
4VS-001........cccuvveeee. Brake RiNG.....cccvvvevieiiiiiiiiicec e
AVS-002.....cccveeee. PUIEY ..
IVS-066 .......ccvvveennnnn. WaAShET ...
IVS-067 ....oeeiiiiaanne LOCK NUL. ..t
TS-1502051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cccevvvcviveeeeeeeeicviieenn,
PVS-011....ccccvveeinnns Motor Pulley COVEr ......cccccvvveeiiiiiiieeiee e,
IVS-070 ...ooeeiiiianee Belt.. e
TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cccevvvceviveeeeeeee i,
1020-HO71 ................ LOCK RING..ccoiiiiiiiiiee e
1020-HO70 .....ccc........ Motor PUlley..........ceevveiiiiiiiiieee e
KEY10830.......cccecvn.ee KBY e
PVS-101....ccccceeeenenn COVET it
IVS-076 ...coevieeanen. Round Head SCrew ..........cocccceeviieieiniieee e,
PVS-001....ccccceeeeinnns HOUSING.....ci ittt
1050FA....ccoocveeeeiins Fan Assembly (not shown)..........cccccceeiviiinnnen,
SP-060.....cccccveevinennn. BIOCK ..o
TS-1504051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw........ueevveeeiiiiivieeeeeeeiinnns
IVS-080.....ccceeevennnnee Spring Washer........cccccceoviiiiiiiee e
IVS-081...cccevveeeiinns Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ccceevevvvveeveeeeeeeciinne,
IVS-082.....coeeviien. INVErter MOTOF ........coooeiiiiiiiiieee e
MR516D.......cccccevnnns Motor Fan (not Shown).........ccccceeeeiiiiiiienieee e,
BB-6007ZZ................ Ball BEAriNG ...cccvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e e
PVS-013....cccceeees COVET ..t
TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cccevvvcviieeeeeeeeicviieenn.
PVS-115.....ccoiiees Draw Bar Washer ..........ccooveeeeniiineeiiiee e
PVS-114.....ccccceens Draw Bar.......ccueeeviieiiiiiieicees e
TS-1503021 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw........ueevveeeviiivvieeeeeeeiinnns
4VSEL87......cccuvve.. Operation BOX......ccuvvveiieeiiiiiiiieeeee e eeviveee e
IVS-090.....cccveeeanen. R.P.M INdiCator .........cccoceeiiiiiiiiiieie e,
4VSE186................... Operation Panel........ccccceeviviiiieeie i
IVS-092 ..o, Round Head SCrew..........cocoeeeeiieieiiiieie e,

1050EVS-RMC1100.. Short Cable (Switch-Junction) (not-shown) .......
1050EVS-REC4000.. Long Cable (Switch-Electrical Box) (not shown)

22

...... M10*30.........ccccveeneee. 4
...... 3HP/4P........ccocvenl 1



14.2.1 JTM-1050EVS Head Assembly — Exploded View

Bt 153 60
RS MR A 156 ?

m |
128 Y]
{.
132 15 16 o
@,m

195
o 08 \@/ 179
B ‘
47 @m

@#m
@,ue
/111 :
e @-ﬂ 135
.,

18

@ 13

23



14.2.2 JTM-1050EVS Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1. TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvevveeeviicivieeeee e M6*12.......ccoeiiiiiie. 1
2 i 1050B-2.....cccvvveeeeennns LAY = T 1 TR 1
I I 1050B-3......ccovvvvennnn. Feed BEVEI PINION......c.ooiiiiiie e et e e et e e e e e e aaaaaans 1
4., 1050B-4.........ovvvenne.... WOrm Gear Shaft SIEEVE........coii i e e 1
B 1050B-5.....cccvvveeeenns 10T o1 T SRR PRPRIN 1
(ST TS-1522011 .............. ST STl (=1 AT 1
< S 1050B-8......ccccevvvnveeene LTA o] AT == 1
(0 KEY3312....ccccoeeeenenn. KBY ettt ———— 3*3*12 e, 1
12 TS-1504031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cceevviccviveeree i M8*16.......cceeeeeieeeee. 1
13, B-13..iiieeee ATAT L= T <Y TR 1
14 .............. KEY3308.......ccoeeeeeene. KBY ettt ———— 3*3*8 e, 2
15, B-15..ciiiiiiiiiiieiieee BEVEI GBAI.......coieeeeeee e e e et aaaaaa 1
16 .. B-16....ccccoiiiiiieeeeens Feed ENQAage PiN.......oooeeeee ettt e cvrieee e e e e 1
17 . 1050B-17....ccvvveeeeennnnn WOIM GEAr CradlB........coiiiiiiiiiii s eeeee e e e e e et e e e eeaees 1
18 .. B-18...coiiiiiiiiiiiin, Worm Gear Cradle Shaft.......coooiiiiiiiiiieis e 1
19, 1050B-19........cvvunne.... SHAt SIBEVE ....vveiiiieeeeee e ee e e e 1
20 ... B-20.....cccciiiiieeeeees Gear Shaft PIUNQET .....coiiiii it eies cee e e st e e e e e eee e e e e 2
21 ., B-21.....ccciiiiieeeis Y o1 o SR UPPPRRIN 2
22 i, 1050B-22.........uuunn..... SPING PiN e 3%20. e 2
23 ., B-23..iieee ] 0111 0O =1 o | TR 2
24 ... B-24....cccoeiiiiiiiiiin BIaCK PlastiC Ball ..........oooiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeee et eeeeeeee e e e e e eeeaaas 3
25 i TS-1503010 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvveeeeevcciviieeeee e M5X12 ..., 3
A B-27...ciiiiiiiee BUSHING ...ei e e e e 1
28 i, B-28...iiiiiieiiie, (7= | R 1
29 . KEY3345.....ccccoeeeee. KBY .ttt ———— 3*3*A5 e, 1
3l 1050B-31.....cccvvvvnnn.... (CToT= T S 4= i AT 1
K 1050B-32.......cevvvunn.... SNAP RING wovveeieiiiee e S-16 e, 1
33 e, 1050B-33.....cceveeernnns Bevel Gear BUShING.........ccvviiiiiii s vt 1
34 1050B-34.......cccceuuneee ] 0= T = 1
36 1050B-36........enneeee. (1T T 1
39 . TS-1540031 .............. NUL e M5, 1
40 ..o, 1050B-40.......ccceenne.... FEEA DIIVE GEAN ...ttt e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e eaaaaaans 1
41 .............. 1050B-41......ccccceeunene [N [TCTo [l oY= g oo SR RPR 1
42 .. 1050B-42........cccen...... BUSHING ..eeeeieeee e e 1
43 ... 1050B-43..........c.uu..... VY011 0 1 T CT=T= | TR 1
44 .............. B-44......cccoviiiiiiiiis BUSHING ... e e 1
. B-47..cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, ATAT = T 2 <Y T 1
48 ... B-48......cccoiiiiieeeiis BUSHING ... e e e 2
49 ... B-49......cooiiiiiiiieen BEVEI GRAI ...t eee et aaaaaaa 2
50 .. B-50...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees Feed ReVErse CIUICH ........uueiiiiiiieee s e 1
54 .. TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ccvevvvccviveeree e M6*25.......oiiie, 1
55 i, B-55..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieees ReVerse CIUICN ROG..........uuuiiiiiiiiiei e et e et e e e aaaaaans 1
56 .. B-56...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens SPriNG PiN ..o 3*20.. e, 1
57 i, B-57. e FEed WOIM Shaft ...... e et e e e e e e e eeaees 1
58 .. TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW ... MB*B.......ceeevviiiieeeeeeees 1
59 .. B-59..ciiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee SPriNg PiN oo B*12. e, 2
60....cccovee. B-60.......cccoviiiieeeiins (04 017 o I T 0= 1o £ TSP PERR 1
61l.....ccc. TS-1522031 .............. SEESCIEW ..ot M5*10......ccoviiiiieeeeeeees 1
62 . KEY3315.....ccccoeeeeeeees KBY .ttt ————— 3*3*15 ., 2
63 B-63..ccoiiiieeiiiiii, Feed Gear ShIft FOIK ...t e e et e e e 1
64.............. B-64...cc.ooooiiiiiiieee Gear ShIft Crank .........cuuuuiiiiiiiiiiee e ee e e et e e e e e aaaaaaas 1
66 ... B-66...cc.oceviiiiiiiiieeens (01101 (S L CT=T=T GO0 )Y/ TR 1
67 oo TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvcvvicceviieevee i M5*12.... 4
T3 e, TS-1502081 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvevveeeviccvvieeeie e M5*35.... 2
T4.............. B-74..ccooooiiiiieiiinnn (@401 o T8 =31 oo TN = o PSRRI 2
75 .. B-75. i (@411 od o T8 =31 oo [F USSR 1
76 oo, TS-1523021 .............. SEESCIEW ... MB*8....cccoiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees 1
V4 T B-78..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees (O 18 (o o [ o Tox (LU | T 1
79 i, B-79...cciiiiiiiieeii Safety ClIUtCh LOCKNUL..........ueiiiiiiiiiicc e e 1
80...cceeeen B-80...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. (@ )V/<15 (= To IO 111 (o] o FR T 1



Index No Part No

81 ..o B-81....ooiiiiiiieiee
82 i, KEY5813.......cceeen.
83 .. B-83.. e
85 e, TS-1523011 ..............
86 ..o B-86....coiecieeeieeeee
88 .. B-88....oioceeeeeeee
89 ... B-89....coiieieieee
90 ..o B-90.....ccoiieeeeeeee
92 . B-92...coiiiiiie
93 ... B-93... e
94 .. B-94....ooiiiiiiiii,
95 .. TS-1502051 ..............
96 ...cccuuen. B-96.....cooiiiiieeeei
97 e B-O7..cooiiiiiiie
98 ..o B-98....coiiiieeee
99 ..o B-99....coiiiiiiee
100............ C-19-1 ..,
101............ TS-1540041 ..............
102............ B-102.....cocceieeeeen
103............ B-103....ccoeieeeeeeen
104 ............ B-104.....ccoveeeeeeee
106............ B-106....cccceeeeeeeeennn.
107 ... TS-1503051 ..............
108............ TS-1523031 ..............
109............ KEY3310....ccc.eeeuee.
110 ............ B-110....ccooeiireeeern.
111............ B-111.....oooiiieeen
112............ B-112...cccoieieeee
113............ B-113....ciciieee
114 ............ B-114.....ccooiiieei.
115............ B-115....ccoiiiieeieens
116............ B-116.....cccoeeeieeennn.
117 . B-117...ccoiiiieeee
118............ B-118.....cccieeieee.
119............ B-119......ociiieeeeen
120............ B-120....ccooeieeeieinn.
121............ B-121...cccoiiieeie,
123............ B-123...ccceieee
124 ............ B-124.....cccoveeenn
125............ B-125. .o
126............ B-126....cccoeeereeeenn.
127 e B-127...ccoieeeee
128............ B-128. ..o
129 ............ B-129...ccciiieee
131............ BB-620677................
132, B-132..ccciiieeeee
133 ... B-133...ccceeeeeeee
134............ B-134....cccoiiieeii.
135............ BB-7207C..................
136............ B-136....cccciiieeeeeenn.
137 . B-137..coiiiieiieeie
138............ BB-7207C.......cc.........
139 ..., B-139...ccceiieeee
140............ B-140.....ccoveeeeeee.
141 ............ TS-1523011 ..............
142 ............ B-142....ccoiieeei
143............ B-143....cooiieeee
144 ............ B-144......ccoveiiiei.
145............ B-145.....coccieeee
146............ B-146......ccooeeeeee.
147 ..o B-147...cooociieiii
148............ B-148....cccoeeeee

Description Size Qty
Overload CIULCh SIBEVE ...........oiiiiiiee it e 1
KBY ettt 5*8*13 . 1
Hex Socket Head Bolt.............oooueiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 3
SEESCIBW e MB*6.....coiiiiieeeeee 2
Cross Plate SCrew .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiie e MA*16......oeeeiiiiieeiieenns 4
Y o1 o USSR 1
0] aTo T =d [V o 1= PR SOPPPRRT 1
BUSHING ...ei e e e e 1
WWOIMN GBAT ...t ettt ettt e e e e e beeeeeeasnbr e e e e e e e e e e nnnnneeeeeas 1
(@411 od o T8 =31 oo [F SRR SRR 1
SNAP RING .evviiiiieiiiiiie et S-10 i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cceevviccviieeiie i M5*20.......ccciiireeeeein 1
(O30 1o o T T o TN = Y PSSR 1
ClIUtCN WASKET ... e 1
SNAP RING .evvieiiiiiiiiee e S-10 i 1
CIULCN AN COVET ettt et e esteeeeaareeeasneeeaaannaeaeans 1
SEESCIBW ..o MB*16........eeveeeeeeeeeee 1
NUL e MB ..o 1
SPING PN ceeeeeeiccccee e 5*18.iiiiieeeeeeiiiiee e 1
CAM ROG.....eeie et e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e eareeeaa 1
THP HANAIE .o cee e s e e e e e e a e e e e e e 1
Feed Trip BraCKel .......coociiiiiiiee et es ceritie e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........uvevveeeviicvvieeeie e M6*20........cccvieeeeeeene, 1
SEESCIBW i MGB*10......ceviiiieeeeeie 1
K BY et 3*3* L0 i 1
KNOD STUA ... e e e 1
REVEISE KNOD ...ttt ettt e e e e 1
E-RiNG.eiiiiiei i E-G.ooeeeeeeee e 1
Handle Wheel CIULCH .........uoii e e 1
Steel Ball......oeeeiiee /16" e 2
COMPIESSION SPIING ceeeeiiiiiiieiiiee e eeeire e e e e s e es —aarrrreeeeesasnrrarreeeeeannnnnes 2
SEESCIBW i MB*6.....ooiiiiieeeee 1
SPHNG PN ceeeieeicccceee e 3*15. 1
Cam RO SIBEVE.......ccoiii et e e 1
SPING PiN oo 312 1
(010] 001 o] (ESST (o1 4 ST o] 1o [PPSR 1
LI 0T g 10T To = SRR 1
[ TU TS o] T SR PSRRR 4
Feed TriP PIUNGET ...cii it v e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
HaNAIE WRNEEL ...t et 1
HANAIE e eee et e e e e e e e e e e e e anaeaeaa 1
SPINAIE ..t e e e e e e e 1
QUIIT SKIFL .ttt ettt e et e s teeeeanteeeeenbeeeaanneeaeannneeaeas 1
(o Tox (o 11 | TR UUPRTUTPPR 1
Ball BEAING .....ccvvvveeiee et 6206ZZ........ccvvvveeeaans 1
UL L MA 1
NOSE PIECE .ttt eee et e e e e e e s aaeeeeeaneeaeenes 1
Spindle Dirt Shield ... e 1
Angular Bearing........ccccvuvveeeee i T207 i 1
] 0= T = 1
] 0= T = 1
Angular Bearing ........cccovvveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e T207 e 1
SBE SCIBW ..ttt es —aabb e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anannee 1
SEBE SCIBW ettt ee oo ae et e e e e e e e e e e e e anne 1
SEESCIBW e MB*6.....cooiiiiieeeee 1
QUINLL et ettt e et e s teeeeanee e e e e are e e e anreaeaananeaean 1
SPING PN coeeieiicccee e 1t I TSRS 1
SEESCIBW i MA*20.....ccciiiieeie 1
[ =T=To I 4T o TN I PSSR 1
LI ST == T o P RUR 1
INICALOr RO .....eiiiiiieie ettt cee et e e et e e e s e e e aaeeeeenes 1
QUIII LOCK SIEEVE ...ttt eies ceae e st e e e e e e e e snaaeeeaae e e e 1



Index No Part No

149............ B-149....ccoviieii,
150 ............ B-150.....cccoveeieierinn.
151............ B-151.....ccciieiieei.
153 ..., B-153. .o
154 ............ B-154.....ccciiiiiiiiin.
155 ... B-155.. oo
156............ B-156.....cccovieeeeeernn.
157 . B-157...cciiiiieeeee
158 ............ B-158.....cccieiieeiei.
159 ... B-159.....ccciiieeeeeen
160............ B-160......ccooeeeeeeernn.
161............ B-161.....cccoiieieeenn.
162............ B-162.....cccveieeeeen.
163............ B-163....cccoieieeeee
164 ............ B-164.....cccoveiieeen.
165............ B-165.....cccciiieeeeen
166............ B-166......cccuveeeeeeennn.
168............ B-168....cccoeeeereeeen
169............ TS-1503010..............
171 ............ KEY3320....ccc.cceeuu.
172 B-172...ciiciieiee
173 .. B-173..ciiiceeeeee
174 ............ B-174. ..o
175 ... B-175... oo
176............ B-176...ccccveeeieeeienn.
177 . B-177..ccoiiiiiiaaaein
178 e, B-178...ccciiiieeeee
179 ... B-179...cciiiiieii.
181............ TS-1523041 ..............
183............ B-183....cccceeeeee
184 ............ B-184.....ccoviiiiiii.
185............ B-185....cccciiieeeeei
186............ B-186....cccceeeeeeeeennn.
187 e KEY4418...................
188............ B-188....ccooeeeieeei
189............ B-189....ccoieeieeeiis
190............ B-190.....cccovieieeernn.
191............ B-191....ccoviiieei,
192............ B-192. .o,
193............ B-193. ..o,
194 ............ B-194.....ccoviiiiiinn.
195............ B-195. ..o
196............ TS-1523011 ..............
197 e, B-197. .o

Description Size Qty
[ Yo =T Lo 1= P SURRPP 1
Round Head SCrew.........ccccvvvevveeiiiiiiieeec e M5*8...ciiiiiiiiiiee e 2
WaAShET ... M5 2
QUIII LOCK SIEEVE ......eveiiiee ettt cvee e s e e e e e e e aaaae e e 1
INAICALOr RO SCIEW ......vviiiiieee ittt e e e e e e re e e e e e e snaraaeeeas 1
T-BOIt ... e e e e e e e e e e aneeas 4
] 0= T = 4
X F= T o1 (=] S NN T | U PPERRRN 4
ROUNA HEAA SCIEW....... ittt es cevsiiaree e e e st e e e e e e e snannes 2
MICTOMELET SCAIC.......cci it es oo e e e e e e s r e e e e e e saannes 1
SNAP RING .evviiiieiiiee e S-16 i 1
QUIl MICIO-SEOP NUL ..evviiieee et crs creee e s s e e e e e e e e rnerreeeeeeeaas 1
QUIl MICrO-SEOP NUL....eviiiee et ers creee e s sarer e e e e e e s saarreeeaeeeaas 1
(01U 711153 (o] o N 1 270 o SRRSO 1
QUIl MICTO-SEOP NUL....uveiiee et sres creee e s s e e e e e e s saarreeeaeeeeas 1
Round Head SCrew.........cccvvveveeeiiiiiiiieee e M10*15.....ccciieeeeee 1
QUIl PINION SNaft.....uviiiiiiiiic s cee e e e e e 1
T P ERR PP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uuvevveeeviiciiieeeie e M5*12....ciiiiee e 2
KBY ettt 3*3*20 i 1
Pinion Shaft HUD SCreW.........coviiiii s e 1
SEESCIEW .ttt 5/16™1/4" ......ooeiiene 1
(070] 001 o] (1SS{ (o] g IR ] o] 14T PSS PRSRN 1
HaNAIE HUD ... e e e e e e e e e eeeas 1
HUD SIEEVE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeas 1
Cover WIth #178 SPING ...ccicceiiiiiiee et res ceee e s isrere e e e e e e rarreeeaeeaanas 1
(01 [0 To1 QS o] 1T SRR PPRPRIN 1
WASKET ... e e e ——————— 4
SEESCIEW ... M6*12.....ccoeeiiiiieieee. 2
Reverse Trip Ball LEVET .......uueiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt es cvviiite e e e e s e e e e e e s 1
REVEISE TrP PIUNGET.......ceiiiiiiie ettt es ceiiie e e e e e e s e e e e e e e snannes 1
THP Ball LEVET SCIEW.....uvvviieeeieeiiiiiiee e e ettt e e e e aen ttveeeeasessnareeeeeeeessnnnaeeeeas 1
WOIM GBAN ... e 1
K BY et AFA*1B . 1
ST BT £ PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPNE 1
WO SNAL....eeeeiiee e e e e e e e 1
Pinion Shaft Hub Handle ... e 1
Black PIAstiC Ball ............ouvviieiiiiiiiiiie et cttiir e e e 1
QUIlI HOUSING ettt eeeeesiinare e e e e e e essnneaeeeaaeeanns 1
(000] 001 o] (1] (o] g IR ] o] 1o PSSR PRSRIN 1
SNAP RING .eveiiiieiiiic e S-30 e 1
BUSHL ..t e e ——————— 1
SEESCIEW ... MG6*6.......cceeeeeeeeee 1
NNUL ettt ee —eeeeae e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaas 1

26



14.3.1 JTM-1050EVS Base Assembly — Exploded View

27



14.3.2 JTM-1050EVS Base Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

T, 1050C-1 ...covvvveeeees WOrM WaShEr........coooiiiiiiie et vvvea e
2 e, 1050C-2 ...vvveveeeeiinns Rz L g J7AN F=T o) (o] SRR
K ST 1050C-3...ccvvveeeeeens AdAPLOr SCAIE .....ccivie i e
4o 1050C-4 ....ovevieenes LOCK NUL. ..ttt beeeaanneeeeans
6 1050C-6 ......cceeennneee WOIM GEAN ..o e,
T o, 1050C-12 .....ccuveeennes COMIAE . e
8., 1050C-8 .....ccvvvveeeenns WOrmM Shaft.......oooiiiiie e e
9, OVS10-033............... K Y et 5x5x50 ....
10, 1050C-10 ...ceevuveennnes REIM .. eee e
11, 1050C-11 ....ccouveenennes HOOK ... 3/4"..........
12 e, Oy £ WASKET ..o e
13............. TS-1504061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvviiieeeeeeeciiiieeee e M8x30.....
14 . 1050C-14 ....ccovveeennes SPING PN e s
15, 1050C-15 ....ccvvvveeennes ANQGIE PIALE ... e
16 . 1050C-16 ....ccocuveennnnes RIVEL. ... rreeaaaeeee s
17 i, 1050C-17 .vvvveeeeinnns Adaptor Pivot Stud...........c.cevviiiiiiiiiccee e e
18 .. C-18 i, WaASKET ... e ——
19 e, C-19 e, LOCKING BOIt.....vveiiiiec e e
23 e C-23 ., JLIE: 1oL PP
1 A C-31 i, ToBOIt .. e
32 .. C-32 i Table StOP PIECE .....coi i e
33 C-33 e HEX NUL ...t 3/8”-16NC
34 .. C-34 i, (04 317 o I ] 0= 1 o LS
36 ... C-36 i, Pan Head SCreW.........cooocvvieieee e 3/16"x3/8”
TS C-38A....iiieeeee, Saddle LOCK BOIt.........ueiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e ceeeeeeeinnns
39 .. C-29 i, Saddle LOCK PIUNGET........ccoiiiiiiiiie e ceeee e e e
40 ... C-40 i, HeX SOCKEL Cap SCrEW.....cuviieiiiciiieiiee e cetiiiee e e cvvveeeaeeaanns
41 ..., (O AJUSEING SCrEW ...ttt vveeeeennnens
42 .o C-42 ., Table Stop Bracket .......ccvvveiieiiiiiiiiieeee e cviiiee e e
43 e C-43 ., GD e rree e
46 ... C-46 v, Table LOCK PIUNGET .......cvviiiiiiiieeece et aeeee e e
48 ... C-A48 . Turret Scale, JTM-1050........ccoiiiiriieee e vvveaee s
49 ... C-49 ., Saddle KNee Gib........ocovveiiiiiiiii s e
50 ... C-50-1..ccoiiiiiiieeeen, LAV o T PP PEPRR
51, C-51 e, Pan Head SCreW.........ccoiiciiiiiiiee e cevvivreeeens
52 i C-52 i SAAAIE. ... s
54 .. C-54 i, KNEe WIPET Felt....ooii it cieeee e e
55 .. C-55 e, Knee Column Gib .......cccviieiiieiii e e
58 .. C-58 ., KNee WIPEI Felt.....oii i creee e e,
60.....ccoeee. (0210 (04 317 o N C] 0= 1 o LS
61....cccueee. (02 1 R (04 317 o C] 0= 1 o LU
62 ..o C-62 i, ChIp GUAKT ... eeeaaraeeae s
63 ... C-63 ., (04 317 o ] 0= 1 o LS
64 .. C-64 .o KN . e
4 C-T1 e, Pan Head SCreW.........ccoovciiiiiiiee e ceviiivreeeens
T2 s C-72 i [0 PPN
¢ T C-23-1.iiiiiiiiieeeean, WASKET ..o e
T4 C-T4 i, UL Lt 1/2"-20NF
75 i, KEY5525.....cccvienne K Y et 5x5x25 ...
76 .o, Oy 4 T WaASKET ... e ——
77 e, Oy & BEVEI GEA.......uiiiiiiiii it rrrreea e e
T8 i C-78 i L (0] 01 S @ )Y = PP
79 i, BB-5305Z7................ Ball BEAring ........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 5305........
80 ...cccvnenn. C-80 . 2 TCTo T o IS (o] o
81l . TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviveeeeeeeciiiiieee e M6x20 .....
82 .. C-82 . [T To Lo =
83 ... C-83 i, HAaNAIE ... e e
84 ..o C-84 ., Elevating Crank ..........ccccuiiiiieii e cvveeee e e
85 ... C-85 e Gear Shear CIUtCh ... e,
86 ..eveennn. C-86 ..cveieiiiieeiienn, Dial LOCK NUL ... eeeeiieee e



Index No

Part No

1050EVSTBC............
1050EVSBOX ...........
1050EVSLOCK.........
1050EFA ...

Description Size Qty
D= TP 1
(D F= I o [0 [0 (= S RO 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvvvvviieeeeeeeiciiiiieeee e MBX20 ......ccvveveeeeeee, 3
2 TCTo T o IS (o] o SR PRPRI 1
Ball BEAING ......vvvvvveeee e 6204ZZ.........ccvveeaaaan 2
2 ToTo T o IS (o] o SR PRPRIN 1
KBY .ottt ) )i R S S 1
5] 0= 1 U 1
GIUD S SCIBW ...ttt ettt ribee —eateeeeanae e e e annb e e e s annreeeenneeas 1
BEVEI GOAT ...ttt e et e e ne 1
KBY .ottt AXAXLB oo 1
(07011101 o USSR 1
(00| F- | S TSP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvevvicvviveeiee i M10OX35....cccoiieeeeeeie 2
Lead SCreW HOUSING.......ccuuiiiiiee i cciiiees e seinerees cesitireeee e e s snareeeee e e e e nnennes 1
LB SCIEW NUL.....ceiiiiiiie ittt e stee e e steeessseeeeaaneeeeeaanneeaaaneeeeans 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........vvvveeeeeicviieieee e MBX20 ......ccvvvieeeeeeiene 3
(o To3 Q) =To ]| RSO RUPUURURPRI 2
UL e 38 2
SEESCIBW ittt ee —eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaan 2
LC | o TSR 1
€1 oI o] [0 L= i (I PR SOPPPRUT 1
LC | o TSR 1
LT oI o] [0 L= () PR SOPPPRST 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvevviceviieeiee i M10X35....ccoiiieeeeeeine 8
S ][0 = ORI 1
RAM PINION ..ot cee et e e e s e e e s e e e s aaeeeeanes 1
SPrNG WASHET ... s cee e e 4
TUITEE et e e e e e —eeeeee e e s s bbb e e e e e e e s nnnnneeeeas 1
RAM LOCK PIUNGET ...ttt e e ceitiiaee e e e s e e e e e e e e e nnnnnees 2
LOCKING BOIt ..o e e e 4
RAM PINION SEE SCIEW.......iiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e 1
RIVEL. ..ttt e e es £eeeaeeeeeabeeeeaanteeeaaneeaeanes 2
=11 1T TSP 1
JET Stripe (N0t ShOWN) ...coooiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeee e 1-3/4"W per ft.
(01 317 o TN == U o I ST 1
Toolbox Complete (N0t ShOWN)......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee it e 1
Inverter Side Box with Door (Not ShOwN) ..........cccevees v, 1
Door Lock with Key (N0t SNOWN) ......cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees v 2
Electric Box Fan (N0t SHOWN)........ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiieeees vt 1

29



14.4.1 JTM-1050EVS Table Leadscrew Assembly — Exploded View

30



14.4.2 JTM-1050EVS Table Leadscrew Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, D-1 ., UL L 1/27-20NF ..o, 3
2 i D-2 i, HANAIE ..t re ce e et e e e st e e e s e e e e aaeeeeanes 3
3 D-3 e Ball Crank .....coo it e e 3
R D-4 i, DAl LOCK NUL ...ttt ettt eee ettt e e e e e e e s e e e s enneeeeenes 3
5 D-5 s D= TSP 3
6 e, D-6 e, (DI F= I o [0 [0 (= S TSR OUPRRUPPR 3
A TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvevveeeviiiiieeeie e M6X12 ......cceeeeieeeeeee. 9
8., C-90 ., 2 TCTo T g o IS (o] o OSSR PPRSRI 3
9 e BB-620477................ Ball BEAriNg ......cceeeeiiiiieiiiee e 6024Z7........ovieane 5
10, D-10 ... Bearing BraCKel ..........oocuiiiiiiie ettt e 2
11, D-11 e, SPHNG PN o BX25 e 6
12 TS-1505031 .............. HEX SOCKEL CAP SCIEW.....uuviiiiiieee ittt te e s cstieees eeeesrieere e e e s ssarraeeeeeeaaaans 16
13 ., KEY3325....ccoviieeenns K Y e 3X3X25 i 3
14 . D-14 i == To KT = USRI 1
5. TS-1503061 .............. HEX SOCKEL CaP SCIEW.....cuviiiiiiee et ittt te e s csiiiiees ceeesirirereeeesssaraaeeeeeeaannes 10
16 .. H-9 s WVASKIET ..ttt eeeaabe e e e e aaa e e e e aee e e e aneeaeaaee 4
17 e D-17 i FEEA SCrEW NUL.....coiiiiiie it e et e e e e e e e e eneeaeens 2
18 .. D-18 ..o, FEed NUL BIraCKeL.........coieiiiiie ettt et e e e e 1
20 ..., D-20 ... Cross Bearing BraCKet............uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiice e cciies ceeeesiiiivee e e svaaee e e e 1
21 e, D-21 i, CrOSS FEEA SCIBW ....oiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt —atee e e e e e e e s ane e e e eneeeas 1
22 i, D-22 i, CrOSS FEEA NUL......eeiiiiiiii ettt —rtee e e e e e eae e e e neeeas 2
23 i, D-23 .. Spring Washer.........ccccceeeiviiie e 1/27 i, 3

31



14.5.1 JTM-1050EVS One-Shot Lubrication System — Exploded View

7 89 10 3

Y “
8
/ ? :
E 78
2 14 123458
12 4
E B
¥
14.5.2 JTM-1050EVS One-Shot Lubrication System — Parts List
Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, CLA-8...ooiiiiieeiienn, HANAIE OIET ...ttt e e et e et e e ee e e nes 1
2 e, ALMP-04..........ccu. AluMinuM PiPe.....cccciiiiiiiieie e 13.5x450mm................. 1
3, A8 Oil Regulation DiStriDULON...........ciiieiiiiiiiiirie e cciiis ceeeesiiireee e e e e esiarreeeeee e 1
4o, Adoiiiii, Oil Regulation DiStriDULON...........oiiieiiiiiiiiieie e cciiis ceeeesiiireee e e e e e esiarreee e e e e 1
5 A5 Flexible Steel Tube ..., AX550 ... 1
I PH-4011.................... 11001V o] | USSR 2
T o PI-401.....ccoiiiiee 110 o1V o | USSR 6
8 e PA-4 .o THIMDBIE NUE -t e aee e 20
9 e PB-4 ..o THIMDBIE ..t cetee e 20
10 PG-004.......cccveuene. (673170 o [P USSR 1
11....... JTM4VS-BUTW1458 ....... Yol R MBXL4 ..o 4
12 TS-1502061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvvveeevicciiieeee e M5X25 ..., 4
13, PD-401....cccccevveeeinnns Y 1= 1o | 140 o o | SR PRPRIN 1
14 e, A-14..iei, NYION PIECE.....utiiiiiiee i AXT00 ..euivieeeeeeeeiiiieeenn, 1

32



14.6.1 JTM-1050EVS Electrical Panel — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1. 1050EVS-SB1........... EMEIQENCY STOP ..evriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitieieiteeeaeeeeeeeeeaaeeees ceeeesesnnnsneeeeeeeereeeeeeeeereenees 1
2 i, 1050EVS-SB2........... SPINAIE SEOP ..eveeiiieiii ettt —ab b e e e e e e e e e aae e e e aneeas 1
C TP 1050EVS-SB3........... POWET FEEA ON....eiiiiiii ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e enneee s 1
R 1050EVS-SAL........... FWd.-0-ReVv. SpINdIe ON .......ooiiiiii e et 1
5, 1050EVS-SA2........... Pump Select SWItCH.........ovviiiiii s e 1
[ 1050EVS-MS ............ POWET ONJOf ..t et e e e e e e 1
A 1050EVS-L1.............. [0 Y= I 0 o PPN 1
8 1050EVS-L2.............. POWET FEEA LAMP .oeiiiieiieiee ettt es ce vt e e e e st e e e e e e e snnnnnns 1
9 1050EVS-TR............. TrANSTOMMIET ...t ceeeatee e e e e e s iee e e e sneeaeaaes 1
10 i, 1050EVS-M1............. Motor Fwd. Contact REIAY .........cooviviiiiiiie s vt 1
1. 1050EVS-M2............. Motor Rev. Contact REIAY.........ccoiicuuiiiiiie e iiiiiieieees ceitiiie e ee e e 1
12 e, 1050EVS-M3............. Power Feed Contact Relay............cccvveiiieiiiiciiiinies e 1
13......... 1050EVS-M4............. Pump Motor Contact RElAY..........cccvviiiiiiiiiiciiieiees e 1
14 ... 1050EVS-M5............. INV. MOtOr CoNtaCt REIAY ......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiie e et 1
15, 1050EVS-FUL........... HIgh VOIAGE FUSE ....ccoi ettt es cerittae e e e rrre e e e e e e 1
16.............. 1050EVS-FU2........... LOW VOIAQE FUSE ...c.cco ittt e s cvitite e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
17 .. 1050EVS-FUS........... LOW VOIAQE FUSE ...ccceeii ettt e e cvritite e e e e e e saraae e e e e e e e nnenees 1
18 . 1050EVS-LS1 ........... DOOr LMt SWILCN ...ttt e e e 1
19 . 1050EVS-LS2 ........... Brake Limit SWILCH ........ooiiiiee e e 1
20 .., 1050EVS-VR1........... Speed Aduster SPINAIE .........uviiiiiei s e 1
21 i, 1050EVS-R1............. REIAY ...t bee e e e e e e e e naeea s 1
22 i, 1050EVS-R............... Regenerative Brake (230V) .....ccci i cciiiiinies ceviiieee e e e e sninaeee e e e e enenes 1
.................. 1050EVS-RB............. Regenerative Brake (460V) ..........ccccuiiieeeiiiiiiiiieees coviiiieesseesssissesssssssssssnnns L
23 e, 1050EVS-L.....ccccenne. VA% o] Qo] o1 A (o] ) o] ) U PPRPRR 1
24 ... 1050EVS-PF............. Power Feed (OPLION) .....ooevviiiiie et es oot e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
25 e, 1050EVS-INV............ SPINAIE CONLIOL ... ..t cee e e s e e e e ee e e e e e 1
.................. FR-A024-2.2K ........... 230V EVS Inverter (N0t ShOWN) ..........vvviieiiiiciiiiiies e sciiieee e e esinnnn L
.................. FR-A044-2.2K ........... 460V EVS Inverter (N0t ShOWN) .........covvviiiiiiiiiiiiies e sriiieee e eeinens L

14.6.2 JTM-1050EVS Electrical Panel Layout |

18|
25 22 & 19
RPM &2 <
ol
\ ®
9 L H o
@

@ll{ 21 10 11 ]| 14| 12| 13

[L1 24v 110V OV (TERMINAL-B) U2 V2 2|

33



	JTM-1050EVS Turret Mill
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Specifications
	6.0 JTM-1050EVS installation layout
	7.0 JTM-1050EVS features and terminology
	8.0 Setup and assembly
	8.1 Unpacking
	8.2 Contents of shipping container
	8.3 Site preparation
	8.4 Lifting the mill
	8.5 Completing assembly
	8.6 Lubrication

	9.0 Electrical Connections
	9.1 Wire Sizes

	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operating precautions
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Drawbar operation - changing tooling
	12.2 Clamping workpiece to table
	12.3 Changing speed range
	12.4 Manual feed
	12.4.1 Manual fine feed (handwheel)
	12.4.2 Manual coarse feed (handle)
	12.4.3 Micrometer adjusting nuts for manual feed

	12.5 Automatic feed
	12.5.1 Micrometer adjusting nuts forauto feed

	12.6 Mill head – left/right movement
	12.7 Mill head – angle setting
	12.8 Ram movement
	12.8.1 Ram position fore and aft
	12.8.2 Rotating ram on turret
	12.9 Table movement
	12.10 Feed trip adjustment
	12.11 Variable frequency drive


	13.0 Maintenance
	13.1 General maintenance
	13.2 Lubrication
	13.3 Gib adjustment
	13.3.1 Knee gibs
	13.3.2 Saddle gibs
	13.3.3 Table gib
	13.3.4 Ram gib adjustment

	13.4 Leadscrew backlash adjustment
	13.4.1 Cross feed backlash
	13.4.2 Longitudinal backlash


	14.0 Replacement parts
	14.1.1 JTM-1050EVS Inverter Speed Head Assembly – Exploded View
	14.1.2 JTM-1050EVS Inverter Speed Head Assembly – Parts List
	14.2.1 JTM-1050EVS Head Assembly – Exploded View
	14.2.2 JTM-1050EVS Head Assembly – Parts List
	14.3.1 JTM-1050EVS Base Assembly – Exploded View
	14.3.2 JTM-1050EVS Base Assembly – Parts List
	14.4.1 JTM-1050EVS Table Leadscrew Assembly – Exploded View
	14.4.2 JTM-1050EVS Table Leadscrew Assembly – Parts List
	14.5.1 JTM-1050EVS One-Shot Lubrication System – Exploded View
	14.5.2 JTM-1050EVS One-Shot Lubrication System – Parts List
	14.6.1 JTM-1050EVS Electrical Panel – Parts List
	14.6.2 JTM-1050EVS Electrical Panel Layout I
	14.6.3 JTM-1050EVS Electrical Panel Layout II

	15.0 Electrical connections for JTM-1050EVS
	15.1 JTM-1050EVS wiring diagram
	15.2 JTM-1050EVS wiring diagram




